PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3531201

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QNX SOFTWARE SYSTEMS CO.	02/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QNX SOFTWARE SYSTEMS LIMITED	
Street Address:	1001 FARRAR RD	
City:	KANATA, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2K 0B3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14286322

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: rbrown@brinksgilson.com, usassignments@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES A. COLLINS BY REBECCA BROWN

Address Line 1: **BRINKS GILSON & LIONE**

Address Line 2: PO BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BER: 14295-1007 (38853-US-DIV)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. COLLINS, REG. NO. 43,557	
SIGNATURE:	/James A. Collins/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASN4_38853-US-DIV_14295-1007_ASN--QNX-Co_to_QNX-Limited#page1.tif source=ASN4 38853-US-DIV 14295-1007 ASN--QNX-Co to QNX-Limited#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036593 FRAME: 0211 503484576

CONFIRMATION

WHEREAS QNX SOFTWARE SYSTEMS LIMITED, a corporation continued under the laws of the province of Ontario, Canada, having a registered office and a place of business at 1001 Farrar Rd., Kanata, Ontario, K2K 0B3, Canada ("QSSL") had, prior to a change of address effective December 15, 2011, a previous registered office and a place of business at 175 Terence Matthews Crescent, Ottawa, Ontario, K2M 1W8, Canada; and

WHEREAS QNX SOFTWARE SYSTEMS LIMITED, the corporation continued under the laws of the province of Ontario, prior to such continuation that occurred on May 27, 2011, was QNX SOFTWARE SYSTEMS LIMITED a corporation under the laws of Nova Scotia, Canada, having its registered office at 1959 Upper Water Street, Suite 900, Halifax, Nova Scotia, B3J 3N2, Canada and having a place of business at 175 Terence Matthews Crescent, Ottawa, Ontario, K2M 1W8, Canada; and

WHEREAS QNX SOFTWARE SYSTEMS LIMITED the corporation under the laws of Nova Scotia, prior to a re-registration and a change of name on May 17, 2011, was QNX SOFTWARE SYSTEMS CO. an unlimited liability company amalgamated under the laws of Nova Scotia, Canada, having its registered office at 1959 Upper Water Street, Suite 900, Halifax, Nova Scotia, B3J 3N2, Canada and having a place of business at 175 Terence Matthews Crescent, Ottawa, Ontario, K2M 1W8, Canada ("QSSC"); and

WHEREAS QSSC, was the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to certain inventions and designs (the "Inventions"), and/or described in applications for patents, design registrations, utility model registrations and other forms of protection ("Applications"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the re-registration, continuation and changes of address recited above and operation of law, QSSL wishes to confirm that QSSL is the owner of all developments, modifications, improvements, adaptations of and derivative works, related to the Inventions, whether created by QSSC or on its behalf, and/or described in the Applications, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and all ancillary rights relating thereto, any further applications for patents, designs, utility models or other forms of protection, rights or titles for the whole or any part or parts of or improvements to the Inventions in any country or countries ("Further Applications") together with the right to file divisional applications, substitute applications and continuation applications of any one or more of the Applications and Further Applications ("Divisionals"); the right to obtain patents, design registrations, utility model registrations and all other forms of protection, rights and titles relating to the Inventions and Applications; and

- 1/2 - V6.0

QSSL hereby authorizes and requests The Commissioner of Patents, or any equivalent authority, to change the owner name for each and every patent, registration and other forms of protection, right and title registered upon the Applications, currently in the name of QNX SOFTWARE SYSTEMS CO., from QNX SOFTWARE SYSTEMS LIMITED.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Confirmation has been executed below by the undersigned:

Date: 17th day of February, 2012

QNX SOFTWARE SYSTEMS LIMITED

By:

Name: Michael Michalyshyn

Title: Vice President, General Counsel

Today, this day of February, 2012 in the Province of Ontario Canada, Michael Michalyshyn appeared to the above Confirmation And Assistant and affixed there to his signature.

- 2/2 -

Commissioner of Taking Oaths, etc.

and Notary Public

LANA MARISTA CAMPBELL

V6.0